
1

3

27

18

35
2411

15

12

37

16

13
42

31

5

25

19

33

26

14

51

7

7

38

8

39

47

46

36

32

6
10

4

2

34

29

21

30

28

22

30

45

45

4948

10
14

40

41

30

42

44

52

53

54

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A INITIAL RELEASE 4/20/2020

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DRAWING # QTY.

1 FP-HF8-MTR BP PIV BASE PLATE, PIVOT, MOTOR, 
HYDRA FIGURE 8 12-2488 1

2 FP-HF8-MTR PIV2 PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT, 
PIVOT2, HYDRA FIGURE 8 12-2488-11 1

3 FP-HF8-BASE PLT PIV PIVOT, BASE PLATE, HYDRA 
FIGURE 8 12-2488-1 1

4 FP-HF8-MTR PIV PLATE, PIVOT, MOTOR MOUNT, 
HYDRA FIGURE 8 12-2488-10 1

5 BU-.875x.5 L 3 BUSHING, 7/8x1/2 L 3" STOCK 1

6 FP-HF8-MMPB BUSHING, PIVOT, MOTOR 
MOUNT 95-2234 1

7 HD-HF8-TIRE ASSY ASSEMBLY, TIRE, FIGURE 8 STOCK 2

8 FP-HF8-HB HANDLE BASE, HYDRA FIGURE 
8 12-2488-2 1

10 HD-HF8-FIBER WASHER WASHER, FIBER STOCK 2

10 FP-HF8-MTRPIV SPR SPACER, MOTOR PIVOT, 
HYDRA FIGURE 8 12-2488-14 1

11 SUB-HF8-IWM_STR WLDMNT, IDLER WHEEL 
MOUNT, HYDRA FIGURE 8 12-1412 1

12 ST-ST-1x11ga L18 LENGTH:  18" STOCK 1

13 FP-HF8-HMSP SIDE PLATE, HANDLE MOUNT, 
HYDRA FIGURE 8 12-2488-3 1

14 FI-.625x1.125 L 2.5 LENGTH:  2-1/2" STOCK 1
15 HD-HF8-REDFINGERGRIP RECTANGULAR GRIP STOCK 1
16 HD-HF8-LATCH CLAMP LATCH CLAMP, 341-R STOCK 1

17 FP-HF8-IWSHFT IDLER WHEEL SHAFT, HYDRA 
FIGURE 8 12-2488-7 1

18 HD-HF8-POLY BUMPER FIGURE 8 POLYURETHANE 
BUMPER STOCK 1

19 FP-HF8-RGP GUIDE PLATE, ROLLER, HYDRA 
FIGURE 8 12-2490 1

20 FI-.375x2xL4.125 LENGTH:  4-1/8" STOCK 1

21 FP-HF8-PIV SPNDL SPINDLE, PIVOT, HYDRAFIGURE 
8 STOCK 1

22 BO-1-12 HCN NUT, 1"-12, HEX, CASTLE - 1

23 FI-.375x2xL2.5 LENGTH:  2-1/2" STOCK 1

24 5968K75 STOCK 2

25 FP-HF8-ROLLER ROLLER, HYDRA FIGURE 8 12-2481-9 2

26 BO-1/4-20x3/4 HCS BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4" HEX STOCK 3

27 FP-HF8-IWMS TAB TAB,  STOP, IDLER WHEEL 
MOUNT 12-2480 1

28 BO-5/8 FW WASHER, FLAT, 5/8 STOCK 1

29 BO-5/8-11 HNN NUT, 5/8-11 NYLOC STOCK 2

30 BO-1/2 HNN NUT, 1/2, NYLOC STOCK 4

31 FP-HF8-PIN LATCH TAB TAB, PIN LATCH, HYDRA 
FIGURE 8 12-2491 1

32 HD-HF8-SPRING LATCH LATCH, WELD-ON, SPRING, 
FIGURE 8 STOCK 1

33 FP-HF8-GHP PLATE, GRIP HINGE, HYDRA 
FIGURE 8 12-2489 1

34 FP-HF8-IDLER HNDL HANDLE, IDLER, HYDRAFIGURE 
8 12-2488-12 1

35 HD-HF8-REDROUNDGRIPS RED ROUND GRIPS, FIGURE 8 STOCK 1

36 HD-HF8-KNOB 3/8-16 FOUR PRONG KNOB STOCK 1

37 SUB-HF8-CBL GUIDE CABLE GUIDE, HYDRAFIGURE 
8, WLDMNT 12-1422 1

38 FP-HF8-IWH2 WHEEL HUB, IDLER, HYDRA 
FIGURE 8 12-2488-8 1

39 BO-5/8x10 HCS BOLT, 5/8x10, HEX STOCK 2

40 HD-ZG .25-28 90 GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 STRAIGHT STOCK 1

41 HD-HF8-RECTANGLEGRIP RECTANGLE GRIPS, FIGURE 8 STOCK 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DRAWING # QTY.

42 BO-1/2-13x1-3/4 HCS BOLT, 1/2-13 x 1-3/4" HEX STOCK 1

43 93580A328 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2" PRESS  
TO FIT STOCK 8

44 BO-5/16-18x1 HCS BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1" HEX STOCK 3
45 BO-5/16-18 HNN NUT, 5/16-18 NYLOC STOCK 7
46 BO-3/8-16x3/4 BHCS BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3/4" BUTTON STOCK 4
47 BO-5/16-18x3/4 BHCS BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3/4 BUTTON STOCK 4
48 BO-1/4 LW WASHER, LOCK, 1/4" STOCK 9
49 BO-5/16-18 NUT NUT, 5/16-18 STOCK 8
50 FP-HF8-IWSW WASHER, IDLER WHEEL SHAFT 12-2488-15 1
51 pws_0031303stp MOTOR, HYDRAULIC STOCK 1

52 HD- BUSHING, QUICK 
DISCONNECT STOCK 1

53 FP-HF8-QDWH WHEEL HUB, QD TAPERED, 
HYDRA FIGURE 8 12-2488-6 1

54 BO-1/4-20x2 SHCS BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2", SOCKET 
HEAD STOCK 3

Part #
SUB-RL-HF8-MTR PIV ASSY

ASSEMBLY, MOTOR 
PIVOT, FIGURE 8

4/22/2020ETHAN

P.O. BOX 248, SABETHA, KS 66534
(785) 284-3674  FAX (785) 284-3931

A
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF TRIPLE
C INC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR 
AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF TRIPLE C, INC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16
ANGULAR: MACH  1  BEND 
TWO PLACE DECIMAL       010
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   005

MATERIAL

DRAWN
PART #
ASM #
COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: 73.54SCALE: 1:12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SHEET 1 OF 1

12-1423
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING


	Size B (11"x 17")
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


